

**Misc Appeal 05/2021**

**Reg. 36/2021**

**Order no. 21**

**03.04.2024**

Today is fixed for SR and AD in respect of respondents no. 1(b) to 1(f) and 1(h) to 1(f) and further order.

Appellants and Respondent no. 1(a) file separate hazira.

No SR, AD has been received.

The appellants file petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Considered.

Accordingly, the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Appellants also file WO against the application under order 39 rule 4 read with section 151 of CPC.

None moves.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix 29.04.2024 for SR and AD in respect of respondents no. 1(b) to 1(f) and 1(h) to 1(f) and further order.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C FTC-II