

Misc Appeal 05/2021

Reg. 36/2021

Order no. 36

30.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/o 39 rule 4 read with section 151 of CPC dated 12.03.2025 filed by the respondents no. 1(b) to 1(f) and 1(h) to 1(i) as last chance i.d. ad-interim order will be vacated and hearing of the appeal.

Parties file haziras.

The appellants file a petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Perused. Considered.

Accordingly, the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Heard in full on behalf of the respondents no. 1(b) to 1(f) and 1(h) to 1(i).

Fix 22.09.2025 for further hearing of the application u/o 39 rule 4 read with section 151 of CPC dated 12.03.2025 filed by the respondents no. 1(b) to 1(f) and 1(h) to 1(i) on behalf of the appellant.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).